### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Laine	09/07/2010
Pierre Parrot	09/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTRIUM SAS
Street Address:	6 rue Laurent Pichat
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128204

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (949) 955-1920

 Email:
 mle@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP Address Line 1: 18200 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1304-008.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tom H. Dao

Total Attachments: 2

source = 1304-008-101--Signed Assignment #page 1. tifsource = 1304-008-101--Signed Assignment #page 2. tifsource = 1304-008-101--Signed Assignment #page 2. tifsource = 1304-008-101--Signed Assignment #page 2. tifsource = 1304-008-101--Signed Assignment #page 3. tifsource = 1304-008-008--Signed Assignment #page 3. tifsource = 1304-008--Signed Assignment #page 3. tifsourc

PATENT

REEL: 026373 FRAME: 0126

07071C1 00.04¢ 10

501551072

Docket No. xxxx-xxx

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for SYSTEM IN SPACE FOR REINFORCING PHOTOSYNTHESIS AND METHOD, for which International Application No. PCT/FR2009/052248 was filed on November 23, 2009, which claims priority to French Application No. 0806609, filed November 25, 2008; and

WHEREAS ASTRIUM SAS, having an office at 6 rue Laurent Pichat – 75016 PARIS / France (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid

PATENT REEL: 026373 FRAME: 0127

Docket No. xxxx-xxx Page 2 of 2

the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

DIEUCO / / / ...

LAINÉ Robert 57 Rue Cambronne 75015 PARIS / France

Signed:

PARROT Pierre 30 Rue G. Courbet 75016 PARIS / France Date: 7 Saph 2018

(Legalization is not required for recording but is prima facis evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 026373 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 06/01/2011**